

**S.C. 281 of 2024**  
**Present: Sri Kaustav Mookerjee**  
**Addl. District And Sessions Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly**

**Order no 03 Dated 10.01.2025 :**

Received the case record from the Ld District Judge, Hooghly by way of transfer for disposal.

The sole accused person has been produce from J/C.along with a vokalatanama.

Fix **07.02.2025** for production and consideration of charge.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup>, Court, Hooghly(Sadar)