

S T Case No.– 06 (3) 2025
S C No. – 281/ 2024
CNR - WBHG01-005017-2024

Order No. 04 dated 19.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW -1.

Sole accused Anil Hansda is produced through V.C.

He is represented by his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is also present representing the State Prosecution.

CSW 1- Sujata Soren is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged and her statement recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C dated 07.10.2024 is marked as Exhibit – P-1 (entirely).

No other witness is present.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the accused by filing a petition makes a prayer for deferring the cross-examination of CSW-4, CSW-5, CSW-11, CSW-12 and CSW-14 till their examination in chief is completed as they are near relatives of the deceased so that no prejudice is caused to the defence case.

Copy of this petition has been duly served upon the Ld. PP-in-Charge entrusted with this case who raised strong objection.

Heard both sides.

Seen the materials on record.

Prayer of the accused u/s 254 (3) of BNSS is considered and allowed only in respect of CSW -4, 5, 11 and 12 as mentioned in the petition.

Fixing **18.06.2025** for evidence of CSW-4

Prosecution to produce the witness. Summons be issued.

The accused person is remanded to J.C till that date.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891