

S.T. 06(03)2025

S.C. 281 of 2024

Present: Sri Kaustav Mookerjee

Addl. District And Sessions Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly

Order no 05 Dated 18.06.2025:

The sole accused person namely Anil Hansda has been produced through V.C. before this Court. He is represented by his Ld Advocate.

Ld PP in charge is present and by filing a petition praying for permitting to examine the CSW 5 instead of CSW 4 .

Perused the petition

Heard considered and allowed. The Ld PP in charge is permitted to examine the CSW 5 as prayed for.

Smt Rano Hansda is examined on dock as a PW 2 in full and discharged.

The following documents are marked as Exhibit :

- 1) Exhibit P 2 (entirely): Statement u/s 164 of crpc of PW 2
- 2) Exhibit P 2/1 and P2/2: The signatures of PW 2 on statement of u/s 164 of crpc

Cross examination is deferred as per u/s 231(2) crpc

No other witness is turned up.

Fix **15.07.2025** for evidence of CSW 4.

Fix **16.07.2025** for evidence of CSW 11.

Fix **18.07.2025** for evidence of CSW 12.

Prosecution to take steps.

Issue summons upon the witness and produce the alamat if any.

The accused person be produced through V.C. on the next date.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
3rd, Court, Hooghly (Sadar)