

S.T. 06(03)2025

S.C. 281 of 2024

Present: Sri Kaustav Mookerjee

Addl. District And Sessions Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly

Order no 11 Dated 31.07.2025:

The sole accused person namely Anil Hansda has been produced through V.C. before this Court. He is represented by his Ld Advocate.

Ld PP in charge is present with one witness namely Sri Lakhiram Hansda, who is further cross examined as P.W.4 in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

To date i.e. **01.08.2025** for evidence of PW 5

The accused person be produced through V.C. on the next date.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
3rd,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)