

S. T. Case No. - 06 (03) 2025
S. C. No. - 281/ 2024
CNR – WBHG01-005017-2024

Order No. 22 dated 06.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-18 & 20.

Sole accused Anil Hansda has been produced through V.C.

He is represented by his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is also present representing the State Prosecution.

CSW-18 ASI Bhabatosh Mallick is present and he is examined and cross-examined as PW-15 and discharged. His signatures on the seizure list dated 29.09.2024 is marked as Exhibit – P-10/ 2.

No other witness is present.

To date (07.01.2026) for evidence.

The accused person is remanded to J.C till that date.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891