

S. T. Case No. - 06 (03) 2025
S. C. No. - 281/ 2024
CNR – WBHG01-005017-2024

Order No. 23 dated 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-21 & 23.

Sole accused Anil Hansda has been produced through V.C.

He is represented by his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is also present representing the State Prosecution.

CSW-21 LC 932 Basanti Mandi and CSW-23 HG 2325 Amit Ghosh are present and they are examined and cross-examined as PW-16 & PW-17 respectively and discharged. The signature of PW-16 on the seizure list dated 29.09.2024 and also the signature of PW-17 on the seizure list dated 26.10.2024 are marked as Exhibit – P-11/3 & Exhibit – P-13/2 respectively.

No other witness is present.

At this stage, Ld. PP-in-Charge files a petition u/s 311 of Cr.P.C stating that the I.O of this case inadvertently not cited the P.M Doctor Dr. Partha Bose as a witness of this case who was posted at that relevant point of time at Chinsurah Sadar Hospital. He prays for calling the P.M Doctor Dr. Partha Bose as a witness of this case for the ends of justice.

No objection raised on behalf of Ld. Defence Counsel.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the name of Dr. Partha Bose be included as a charge-sheeted witness of this case as he is one of the vital witnesses of this case.

Fixing 02.02.2026 for evidence of CSW- 15 & 16 ;

03.02.2026 for evidence of Dr. Partha Bose.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps also.

The accused person is remanded to J.C till that date.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891